505809725 12/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5856554

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•		
		Name	Execution Date	
RESEARCH NOW GR	OUP, INC.		12/28/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	RESEARCH	EARCH NOW GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	5800 TENN	TENNYSON PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	TE 600		
City:	PLANO	NO		
State/Country:	TEXAS	S		
Postal Code:	75024	75024		
	i			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 6			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 100		3481		
Patent Number: 101		9704		
Patent Number: 8694		357		
Patent Number: 89		678		
Application Number: 154		0583		
Application Number: 1623		5689		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	• •)978-3099		
		e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		978-3000		
Email:		et@bakermckenzie.com		
		ER & MCKENZIE LLP		
Address Line 1:		N. PEARL STREET		
Address Line 2:		E 1500		
Address Line 4:	DALI	LAS, TEXAS 75201		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TERRIMASSENGALE		
SIGNATURE:		/Terri Massengale/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/09/2019		

505809725

Total Attachments: 3 source=Research Now Group Change of Name#page1.tif source=Research Now Group Change of Name#page2.tif source=Research Now Group Change of Name#page3.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC." TO "RESEARCH NOW GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:31 O`CLOCK P.M.



3024770 8100V SR# 20188423033

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204203624 Date: 12-31-18

PATENT REEL: 051226 FRAME: 0918

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:31 PM 12/28/2018 FILED 09:31 PM 12/28/2018 SR 20188423033 - File Number 3024770

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

December 28, 2018

1. The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Delaware.

2. The jurisdiction of the corporation immediately prior to filing of this certificate is Delaware.

3. The corporation was first formed on April 1, 1999.

4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate is Research Now Group, Inc.

5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the certificate of formation is Research Now Group, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 051226 FRAME: 0919 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting corporation has executed this certificate as of the date first written above.

By:

Name: Kevin White Title: Director

[Signature Page to Research Now Group Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT REEL: 051226 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 12/09/2019